PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name Execution Date				
Ajith Kuttannair Kumar			10/05/2009	
Bret Worden			10/06/2009	
Jeremy Thomas McGarr	ry		10/04/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ΤΑ			
Name:	General Electric Company			
	1 River Road			I
City:	Schenectady			I
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	12345			Ĩ
Property Typ		Number		
·]	
·				
Property Typ Application Number:	De 13492		-	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/	De 13492	2610		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number:	De 13492 ATA (503)459-4142	2610	~	
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/	De 13492	2610		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ATA (503)459-4142 203-944-6710 polance@ahmi	2610		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be s</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	ATA (503)459-4142 203-944-6710 polance@ahmi sent to the e-mail ad	2610 t.com		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be s</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (503)459-4142 203-944-6710 polance@ahmi sent to the e-mail ad GE GPO- Tran 2 Corporate Dr	t.com d <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> sportation- Alleman Hall McC ive Suite 648		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be s</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (503)459-4142 203-944-6710 polance@ahmi sent to the e-mail ad GE GPO- Tran 2 Corporate Dr	t.com d <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> . sportation- Alleman Hall McC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be s</i> <i>Mail.</i>	ATA (503)459-4142 203-944-6710 polance@ahmi sent to the e-mail ad GE GPO- Tran 2 Corporate Dr Shelton, CONN	t.com d <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> sportation- Alleman Hall McC ive Suite 648		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be s</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (503)459-4142 203-944-6710 polance@ahmi sent to the e-mail add GE GPO- Tran 2 Corporate Dr Shelton, CONN UMBER:	t.com <i>dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> sportation- Alleman Hall McC ive Suite 648 IECTICUT 06484		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be s</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (503)459-4142 203-944-6710 polance@ahmi sent to the e-mail add GE GPO- Tran 2 Corporate Dr Shelton, CONN UMBER:	t.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will sportation- Alleman Hall McC ive Suite 648 IECTICUT 06484 238002-5		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be s</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: Total Attachments: 3 source=Complete assign	ATA (503)459-4142 203-944-6710 polance@ahmi sent to the e-mail add GE GPO- Tran 2 Corporate Dr Shelton, CONN UMBER:	t.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will sportation- Alleman Hall McC ive Suite 648 IECTICUT 06484 238002-5 Catherine Polance 38002-5#page1.tif		
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be s</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: Total Attachments: 3	ATA (503)459-4142 203-944-6710 polance@ahmi sent to the e-mail add GE GPO- Tran 2 Corporate Dr Shelton, CONN UMBER:	t.com dress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will sportation- Alleman Hall McC ive Suite 648 IECTICUT 06484 238002-5 Catherine Polance 38002-5#page1.tif 38002-5#page2.tif		

Docket Number: 238002-1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Ajith Kuttannair Kumar		
	of	Erie, Pennsylvania
Bret Worden	of	Line, i chilisyivania
Promy Thomas M.O	ot	Erie, Pennsylvania
Jeremy Thomas McGarry	of	
		Erie, Pennsylvania

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

VEHICLE SUSPENSION CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD

executed concurrently herewith,

☐ filed on ______ having Serial Number ____

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028347 FRAME: 0377

Docket	Number:	238002-1
--------	---------	----------

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Aut Kultannai Kuma KH	Date: Oct 5, 2009
Witnessed by: Athe Darl	Date: 10-5-2009
Printed Name of Wilness	
Witnessed by: Jutt Fault Signature	Date: Oct 5, 2009
Scott Zarelle Printed Name of Witness	

INVENTOR 2

Signature: Just Work-Bret Worden Witnessed by: ature Je Kray Vaig Printed Name of Witness Vaigl

Witnessed by: Score Zarella Printed Name of Witness

Date: Oct 6, 2009

Date: 10-6-2009

Date: _ 10 - 6, 2009

Page 2 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 028347 FRAME: 0378**

Docket Number: 238002-1

INVENTOR 3
Signature: Calan Thomas Mc avery THU
Witnessed by: Meera 7 Kumar
Signature
MEERA J KUMAR Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: Julian Dayle Signature J Leffrey Daigh
Printed Name of Witness

Date:	067 4, 2009
Date:	Oct 4, 2009

Date: 10-04-2009

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028347 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 06/08/2012